## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 1311

A RESOLUTION expressing appreciation for the public service of Councilman Kenneth Sivula and sorrow for his passing.

WHEREAS Kenneth E. Sivula served as a member of the Bellevue City Council from June 6, 1960 to February 1, 1967. He will be remembered through his services on the Council, for his interest and enthusiasm while Chairman of the Building Committee in obtaining a beautiful and enduring Municipal Administration Building and for his concern with the safety, welfare and convenience of the children and citizens while serving as Chairman of the Traffic Safety Committee. During this period of exemplary public service, Kenneth E. Sivula brought to the City of Bellevue and its citizens a dedicated life experience in public affairs, a sympathetic understanding of people and local problems, and a cheerful attitude in achieving solutions thereof in the public interest, and

WHEREAS Kenneth E. Sivula, has passed away and the surviving members of the Council who served with him mourn his passing;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Bellevue extends to Mrs. Kenneth E. Sivula and members of his family its deepest sympathy on this occasion.

Members of the City Council privileged to work with Kenneth E. Sivula express recognition of his devoted service and on behalf of the Citizens of the City of Bellevue say: "Thank you. May God be with you."

PASSED by the City Council this 7th day of February, 1967, and signed in authentication of its passage this 7th day of February, 1967.

> Kenneth A. Cole Mayor pro tem

(SEAL)

Patricia K. Weber Deputy City Clerk

> FILED # 00576 CITY OF BELLEVUE

DATE 2-7-67

CITY CLERK /s/ patricia K. Webe. Deputy